
 
 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2024/25 

 

Term    Start Date     Finish Date    No. of days 

Autumn one   Monday 2 September 2024  Friday 25 October 2024   40 

Half term   Monday 28 October 2024   Friday 1 November 2024 

Autumn two   Monday 4 November 2024   Friday 20 December 2024  35 

Christmas holiday  Monday 23 December 2024   Friday 3 January 2025 

 

Spring one   Monday 6 January 2025   Friday 21 February 2025  35 

Half term  Monday 24 February 2025   Friday 28 February 2025 

Spring two  Monday 3 March 2025    Friday 11 April 2025   30 

Easter holiday   Monday 14 April 2025    Friday 25 April 2025 

 

Summer one  Monday 28 April 2025    Friday 23 May 2025   19 

Half term   Monday 26 May 2025    Friday 30 May 2025 

Summer two   Monday 2 June 2025    Friday 18 July 2025   35 

Total number of days = 194 

 

INSET days: 

Please reserve - Monday 2 September 2024 as BWCET Trust INSET DAY 

Two days within the above terms are to be used for professional development for staff. These dates are to be 

determined and agreed by individual school governing committees. 

In addition, one occasional day within the Summer Term 2025 is to be utilised for the purpose of closure for possible 

election purposes, this day to be used near the end of the summer term and agreed by individual Local Governing 

Committees. 

Public holidays: 
• Christmas Day – Wednesday 25 December 2024 
• Boxing Day – Thursday 26 December 2024 
• New Year’s Day - Wednesday 1 January 2025 
• Good Friday - Friday 18 April 2025 
• Easter Monday - Monday 21 April 2025 
• May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 5 May 2025 
• Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 26 May 2025 
• August Bank Holiday - Monday 25 August 2025 
 
The start of the Autumn Term 2025 is proposed as Monday 1 September 2025 


